VANS _ 0il & Gas Well Drilling
g~ Water Wells
NER GY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
Phone: 913-557-9083

N c‘ 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Winfrey #1-T

APH#15-003-25,597
October 5 - October 8, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
14 soil & clay 14
89 shale 103
28 lime 131
8 shale 139
6 lime 145
56 shale 201
10 lime 211
3] shale 217
36 lime 253
6 shale 259
20 lime 279
3 shale 282
23 lime 305
170 shale 475
3 lime 478
10 shale 488
8 lime 496 oil show
6 shale 502
11 oil sand 513 green, ok bleeding
8 shale 521
1 coal 522
3 shaie 525
15 oil sand 540 green, good bleeding
5 shale 545
1 coal 546
4 shale 550
6 lime 556
17 shale 573
4 lime 577
19 shale 596
10 lime 606
44 shale 650
7 broken sand 657 brown & grey, good bleeding
1 silty shale 658
2 broken sand 660 brown & grey, light bleeding
31 shale 691

1 lime & sheils 692
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5 oil sand 697 brown, good bleeding

2 broken sand 699 brown & grey, ok bleeding

] shale 705

4 sand 708 black, no oil show
83 shale 772 grey

9 broken sand 781 brown & grey, ok bleeding
22 silty shale 803

4 sand 807 black, no oil show
31 silty shale 838

sand : 844 white, no oil
844 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.1"
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 844'

Set 21.1' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 834' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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